You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1698 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th September 2016

EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | 2@ ™! | con [ Lab | 1 | ukip | con [ Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1y | scotiand
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1698| 667 | 725 | 264 |467|341| 97 | 159 |479]397]102| 163 | 822 | 876 | 197 | 725 | 419 [357]| 968 | 730 | 204 564 365 409 156

% % % % % % % % % % %N % % % N %N %N % % %N N N N N N

Which of the following types of secondary school did you
personally attend? If you attended more than one
secondary school, pick the one you spent the longest in.

A private school 6 8 6 2 9 4 13 4 9 4 11 5 6 6 9 5 6 7 8 4 7 7 6 4 10
A grammar school 20 24 20 10 26 18 28 20|25 20 28 23|19 20 11 5 29 44| 24 14 18 25 17 20 11
A comprehensive school 40 42 38 38 33 50 32 44|33 47 39 39| 41 39 44 56 37 9| 40 40 32 36 48 42 39
A secondary modern 21 16 24 22 23 17 15 25|24 19 13 27| 22 20 14 17 22 31| 16 27 18 19 21 25 20
A different type of school 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 6 3 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 2 8
| was educated abroad 4 2 2 15 3 4 7 3 2 4 3 1 4 5 3 7 2 3 5 3 11 4 3 3 3
Notsure 5 4 5 11 4 4 1 2 4 4 4 3 4 7 12 8 2 2 4 7 10 5 3 5 9
We'd like you to think about areas that have a selective
system (that is, where children take an exam at the age of
11, with those that pass going to grammar schools, and
those that do not going to secondary moderns) and areas
that have a comprehensive system (that is, where children
of all abilities are taught in comprehensive schools).
Generally speaking, would you rather live in an area with a
selective system, or an area with a comprehensive system?
An area with a selective system 36 32 46 23 59 17 46 46 |58 19 44 52 | 38 34 24 27 44 52| 39 31 27 44 34 37 20
An area with a comprehensive system 39 51 31 33 22 64 38 32|22 61 39 26| 38 40 47 41 38 33| 41 36 34 36 41 38 56
Don’t know 25 17 23 44 19 18 17 22|20 20 17 22 | 24 26 29 32 19 16| 19 32 39 20 25 25 24
Please imagine you had a child who was academically able
enough to pass the 11 plus and get into a grammar school.
In this scenario would you rather live in an area with a
selective system, or an area with a comprehensive system?
An area with a selective system 48 44 59 32 72 28 63 57|70 32 60 63| 50 46 38 40 56 61| 52 42 45 54 49 46 34
An area with a comprehensive system 32 41 24 30 17 54 27 26|16 49 30 19 | 30 33 37 33 33 26| 32 31 24 29 35 30 50
Don’t know 20 15 17 38 12 17 10 17 |14 18 10 17 | 20 21 25 28 12 13| 16 26 31 17 16 24 17
Please imagine you had a child who was not academically
able enough to pass the 11 plus and get into a grammar
school.
In this scenario would you rather live in an area with a
selective system, or an area with a comprehensive system?
An area with a selective system 27 22 37 18 45 10 32 40 (43 13 28 48| 30 25 14 21 37 38| 29 26 16 34 27 28 17
An area with a comprehensive system 50 63 42 41 38 74 54 41|38 70 59 32| 48 52 60 50 48 46| 54 45 46 46 54 48 63
Don’t know 23 15 21 41 17 16 14 19|19 17 13 20 | 22 23 26 29 15 16| 17 30 38 19 19 24 20
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Secondary School Attended

TOTALIN
Total | ENGLAND Private | Grammar | Comprehensive | Secondary | Different type | Educated
School | School School Modern of school Abroad
Weighted Sample|1698] 1457 107 335 680 352 58 72
% % % % % % % %

Which of the following types of secondary school did you
personally attend? If you attended more than one
secondary school, pick the one you spent the longest in.

A private school 6 6 100 0 0 0 0 0
A grammar school 20 21 0 100 0 0 0 0
A comprehensive school 40 39 0 0 100 0 0 0
A secondary modern 21 21 0 0 0 100 0 0
A different type of school 3 3 0 0 0 0 100 0
| was educated abroad 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 100
Not sure 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
We'd like you to think about areas that have a selective
system (that is, where children take an exam at the age of
11, with those that pass going to grammar schools, and
those that do not going to secondary moderns) and areas
that have a comprehensive system (that is, where children
of all abilities are taught in comprehensive schools).
Generally speaking, would you rather live in an area with a
selective system, or an area with a comprehensive system?
An area with a selective system 36 38 55 65 26 33 28 29
An area with a comprehensive system 39 37 34 25 50 40 29 26
Don’t know 25 25 11 11 24 27 43 45
Please imagine you had a child who was academically able
enough to pass the 11 plus and get into a grammar school.
In this scenario would you rather live in an area with a
selective system, or an area with a comprehensive system?
An area with a selective system 48 50 63 73 40 46 40 44
An area with a comprehensive system 32 29 30 19 40 32 31 23
Don’t know 20 21 7 7 20 22 30 34
Please imagine you had a child who was not academically
able enough to pass the 11 plus and get into a grammar
school.
In this scenario would you rather live in an area with a
selective system, or an area with a comprehensive system?
An area with a selective system 27 29 38 a7 20 29 18 22
An area with a comprehensive system 50 48 46 42 59 a7 52 42
Don’t know 23 23 16 10 21 24 30 36
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